Houston Christian (5-10,2-2 Southland) -vs- SFA (7-8,0-4 Southland)

01/06/25 at William R. Johnson Coliseum, Nacogdoches, TX

Date: 01/06/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrll::e?\:dg;\:j:g:Pr,270 Houston Christian 40 43 83
Site: William R. Johnson Coliseum, Nacogdoches, TX SFA 26 47 73
Referees: Jarrett Howell, Tommy Johnson, Randal Anders
Houston Christian 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Mackey,Julian * 29 7-13 4-8 4-5 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 22
04  Brooks,Elijah =3 34 4-8 0-1 5-6 0-7 7 4 6 5 0 4 13
09 Dawkins,Bryson * 33 5-15 1-6 1-2 5-4 9 2 4 3 0 0 12
08 Johnson,Trent =3 39 3-9 1-2 2-2 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 3 9
15 Rogers,Peyton * 34 2-3 1-1 3-4 3-8 11 4 2 1 3 2 8
05 Samuels,D'Aundre 6 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 7
23  Bazil,Pierce 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
07 Bazil,Porter 7 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 4
00 Williams,Demari 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2
01 Reynolds,Ivan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-57 10-23 19-23 13-28 41 20 13 17 4 10 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31 48.39 % 6-14 42.86 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 12-26 46.15 % 4-9 44.44 % 15-17 88.24 %
Total 27-57 47.4 % 10-23 43.5% 19-23 82.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0
SFA 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Thompson,Keon * 29 6-10 1-2 6-6 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 19
11  Christmas,Chrishawn o 31 3-9 0-4 3-5 0-3 3 5 3 3 1 3 9
22  Antwi-Boasiako,Nana * 27 3-6 0-3 3-4 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 3 9
32 Stone,Juhlawnei & 31 2-3 0-0 3-7 2-4 6 4 2 1 1 1 7
01 Hayman,Matt * 17 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 4 0 1 7
10 Pangonis,Dominic 34 6-10 1-4 4-6 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 17
02 Scott,DaeVeon 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
08 Lamar,Keith 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
23 Southwick,Clayton 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-51 4-17 19-28 5-17 22 20 11 13 2 10 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25 40.00 % 2-10 20.00 % 4-9 44.44 %
Second Half 15-26 57.69 % 2-7 28.57 % 15-19 78.95 %
Total 25-51 49.0 % 4-17 23.5% 19-28 67.9 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 22

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 15



VISITORS: Houston Christian

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SFA

MISS LAYUP by DAWKINS,BRYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAWKINS,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by MACKEY,JULIAN

REBOUND OFF by DAWKINS,BRYSON

MISS LAYUP by DAWKINS,BRYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,PEYTON

MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,PEYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DAWKINS,BRYSON
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRENT
ASSIST by BROOKS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROGERS,PEYTON

SUB IN by BAZIL,PORTER
TURNOVER by BROOKS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,BRYSON
TURNOVER by DAWKINS,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by BAZIL,PORTER(in the paint)

ASSIST by BROOKS,ELIJAH

STEAL by JOHNSON,TRENT

GOOD LAYUP by DAWKINS,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

FOUL by DAWKINS,BRYSON

BLOCK by BAZIL,PORTER

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TRENT

REBOUND OFF by DAWKINS,BRYSON

MISS LAYUP by DAWKINS,BRYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAWKINS,BRYSON

GOOD 3PTR by MACKEY,JULIAN

ASSIST by BROOKS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS, ELIJAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by BAZIL,PORTER(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BAZIL,PORTER(fastbreak)

19:41

19:38

19:19
19:16
19:16

18:57

18:22
18:21
18:21
18:21
18:21
18:10
18:10

3-0

5-0

10-3

11-3
12-3

V3

V5

V7

V8
V9

BLOCK by STONE,JUHLAWNEI

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

SUB OUT by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
SUB IN by SOUTHWICK,CLAYTON

STEAL by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA
MISS 3PTR by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA

MISS 3PTR by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA

TURNOVER by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEON

SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
SUB OUT by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA
SUB OUT by SOUTHWICK,CLAYTON
SUB IN by SCOTT,DAEVEON

SUB IN by LAMAR,KEITH

SUB IN by PANGONIS,DOMINIC

SUB IN by STONE,JUHLAWNEI

MISS LAYUP by STONE,JUHLAWNEI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STONE,JUHLAWNEI

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,DAEVEON
ASSIST by STONE,JUHLAWNEI

MISS 3PTR by HAYMAN,MATT

FOUL by HAYMAN,MATT

SUB OUT by HAYMAN,MATT
SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN



FOUL by BAZIL,PORTER 14:32
14:32 12-4 V8 GOOD FT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

14:32 MISS FT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TRENT --
TURNOVER by TEAM 14:13
FOUL by BAZIL,PORTER 13:46

13:46 MISS FT by PANGONIS,DOMINIC

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAZIL,PORTER 13:46
SUB IN by ROGERS,PEYTON 13:46

13:46 MISS FT by PANGONIS,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,BRYSON 13:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:33 SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAEVEON

13:33 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEON

13:12 12-6 V6 GOOD LAYUP by LAMAR,KEITH(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BROOKS,ELIJAH 12:56

12:56 STEAL by LAMAR,KEITH
SUB OUT by MACKEY,JULIAN 12:56
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 12:56

12:33 MISS JUMPER by LAMAR,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,BRYSON ==

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEMARI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:27 14-6 V 8

ASSIST by DAWKINS,BRYSON ==
12:13 MISS JUMPER by PANGONIS,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,PEYTON ==
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:06 16-6 V 10
11:57 TURNOVER by THOMPSON,KEON
STEAL by BROOKS,ELIJAH 11:57
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:50 18-6 V 12
11:33 18-8 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by PANGONIS,DOMINIC(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEMARI(in the paint) 11:11
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:06
11:06 SUB OUT by LAMAR,KEITH
11:06 SUB IN by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA
SUB OUT by BROOKS, ELIJAH 11:06
SUB IN by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 11:06

11:01 18-11 V7 GOOD 3PTR by PANGONIS,DOMINIC
— ASSIST by THOMPSON,KEON
GOOD JUMPER by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE(in the paint) 10:44 20-11 V9
10:25 20-13 V7 GOOD DUNK by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 09:58
-- REBOUND DEF by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA
09:35 20-15 V5 GOOD LAYUP by STONE,JUHLAWNEI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

09:20 FOUL by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 09:20
SUB OUT by DAWKINS,BRYSON 09:20
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,IVAN 09:20
SUB IN by MACKEY,JULIAN 09:20
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,IVAN 09:15
09:15 STEAL by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by PANGONIS,DOMINIC(fastbreak)(in the
09:11 20-17 V3 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 08:51 23-17 V6
ASSIST by ROGERS,PEYTON --
08:31 MISS 3PTR by PANGONIS,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,PEYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by MACKEY,JULIAN(fastbreak) 08:25 26-17 V9



ASSIST by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by ROGERS,PEYTON

FOUL by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE
SUB IN by BROOKS,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,IVAN
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,IVAN
SUB IN by DAWKINS,BRYSON

STEAL by JOHNSON,TRENT
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON, TRENT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TRENT

MISS FT by MACKEY,JULIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MACKEY,JULIAN
FOUL by JOHNSON,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,BRYSON
GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,TRENT(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOKS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS, ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by MACKEY,JULIAN
ASSIST by DAWKINS,BRYSON

STEAL by JOHNSON,TRENT
MISS 3PTR by MACKEY,JULIAN
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,PEYTON

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by DAWKINS,BRYSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MACKEY,JULIAN
SUB IN by BAZIL,PIERCE

GOOD FT by DAWKINS,BRYSON

STEAL by ROGERS,PEYTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

08:

08:
08:

00

00
00

07:44
07:44

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
06:

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
13
12
12

26-19

26-20

27-20

27-21

29-21

32-21

33-21

V7

V6

V7

V6

V8

Vi1

V12

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEON
SUB IN by HAYMAN,MATT

STEAL by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by PANGONIS,DOMINIC(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
SUB OUT by STONE,JUHLAWNEI

SUB IN by LAMAR,KEITH

SUB IN by SOUTHWICK,CLAYTON

GOOD FT by PANGONIS,DOMINIC

TURNOVER by HAYMAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by SOUTHWICK,CLAYTON

MISS LAYUP by HAYMAN,MATT(in the paint)

FOUL by LAMAR,KEITH

GOOD FT by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA
MISS FT by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA

MISS LAYUP by SOUTHWICK,CLAYTON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA

SUB OUT by LAMAR,KEITH

SUB OUT by SOUTHWICK,CLAYTON
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEON

SUB IN by STONE,JUHLAWNEI

FOUL by HAYMAN,MATT
FOUL by STONE,JUHLAWNEI

SUB OUT by HAYMAN,MATT
SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

TURNOVER by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN



SUB OUT by DAWKINS,BRYSON

SUB IN by MACKEY,JULIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MACKEY,JULIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TRENT

MISS 3PTR by MACKEY,JULIAN

REBOUND DEF by MACKEY,JULIAN

TURNOVER by MACKEY,JULIAN

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,ELIJAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MACKEY,JULIAN
SUB IN by DAWKINS,BRYSON

STEAL by ROGERS,PEYTON

GOOD DUNK by DAWKINS,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by BROOKS,ELIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by BAZIL,PIERCE
ASSIST by BROOKS,ELIJAH

BLOCK by ROGERS,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,PEYTON
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,BRYSON

VISITORS: Houston Christian

35-21

35-23

37-23

37-24

37-26

40-26

V14

V12

V14

V13

V11

V14

SUB OUT by PANGONIS,DOMINIC
SUB IN by LAMAR,KEITH

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KEON

FOUL by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEON

SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
SUB IN by HAYMAN,MATT

SUB IN by PANGONIS,DOMINIC

STEAL by HAYMAN,MATT

GOOI? LAYUP by PANGONIS,DOMINIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HAYMAN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA

TURNOVER by HAYMAN,MATT

GOOD FT by STONE,JUHLAWNEI

SUB OUT by HAYMAN,MATT

SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

MISS FT by STONE,JUHLAWNEI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PANGONIS,DOMINIC

MISS LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

REBOUND DEF by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SFA

SUB OUT by BAZIL,PIERCE
SUB IN by MACKEY,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,BRYSON

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:37

SUB OUT by LAMAR,KEITH

SUB OUT by PANGONIS,DOMINIC
SUB IN by HAYMAN,MATT

SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEON

REBOUND DEF by HAYMAN,MATT

19:21 40-29 V11 GOOD 3PTR by HAYMAN,MATT



MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,PEYTON
GOOD DUNK by ROGERS,PEYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS, ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,BRYSON

STEAL by BROOKS,ELIJAH
FOUL by DAWKINS,BRYSON
TURNOVER by DAWKINS,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by DAWKINS,BRYSON
FOUL by BROOKS,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by BROOKS,ELIJAH

FOUL by ROGERS,PEYTON

TURNOVER by DAWKINS,BRYSON
SUB OUT by DAWKINS,BRYSON
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

MISS JUMPER by MACKEY,JULIAN

BLOCK by ROGERS,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TRENT
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

FOUL by ROGERS,PEYTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MACKEY,JULIAN
ASSIST by BROOKS,ELIJAH

STEAL by WILLIAMS,DEMARI
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

SUB OUT by ROGERS,PEYTON

SUB IN by BAZIL,PORTER

SUB IN by DAWKINS,BRYSON

GOOD LAYUP by MACKEY,JULIAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MACKEY,JULIAN

42-29 V13

44-29 V 15

44-30 V 14

44-31 V 13
44-32 V12

44-35 V9

44-36 V8
44-37 V7

47-37 V 10

47-39 V8

49-39 V10

50-39 V11

ASSIST by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

MISS 3PTR by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA

REBOUND DEF by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
TURNOVER by HAYMAN,MATT

SUB OUT by HAYMAN,MATT
SUB IN by PANGONIS,DOMINIC
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

MISS FT by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STONE,JUHLAWNEIL

STEAL by STONE,JUHLAWNEI

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEON
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEON

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,KEON
ASSIST by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

BLOCK by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)

STEAL by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA

GOOD FT by PANGONIS,DOMINIC(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PANGONIS,DOMINIC(fastbreak)
FOUL by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA

TURNOVER by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

STEAL by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA

GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN (fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA
FOUL by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
SUB IN by HAYMAN,MATT

FOUL by THOMPSON,KEON



MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON, TRENT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TRENT

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON, TRENT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAZIL,PORTER

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON, TRENT

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TRENT
SUB IN by ROGERS,PEYTON
MISS 3PTR by MACKEY,JULIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BAZIL,PORTER

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS, ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by MACKEY,JULIAN
SUB OUT by BAZIL,PORTER
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TRENT
SUB IN by BAZIL,PIERCE

STEAL by BROOKS,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by BAZIL,PIERCE
ASSIST by DAWKINS,BRYSON

BLOCK by ROGERS,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by BAZIL,PIERCE
MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,BRYSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by DAWKINS,BRYSON

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,ELIJAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BROOKS,ELIJAH
SUB IN by MACKEY,JULIAN
SUB OUT by MACKEY,JULIAN
SUB IN by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE

FOUL by BAZIL,PIERCE
SUB OUT by BAZIL,PIERCE
SUB IN by MACKEY,JULIAN

13:22
13:18
13:18
13:05

13:00

12:56
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:17
12:17
12:14

11:58

11:55
11:51
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:39
11:08
11:08

50-41

52-41

55-41

55-43

58-43

60-43

V9

Vi1

V14

V12

V15

V17

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
SUB IN by LAMAR,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by PANGONIS,DOMINIC
FOUL by HAYMAN,MATT

TURNOVER by HAYMAN,MATT

SUB OUT by HAYMAN,MATT

SUB OUT by LAMAR,KEITH

SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
SUB IN by SOUTHWICK,CLAYTON

FOUL by SOUTHWICK,CLAYTON

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
MISS 3PTR by PANGONIS,DOMINIC

REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KEON

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PANGONIS,DOMINIC

MISS LAYUP by SOUTHWICK,CLAYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEON

GOOD LAYUP by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOUTHWICK,CLAYTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by PANGONIS,DOMINIC

MISS LAYUP by SOUTHWICK,CLAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA

SUB OUT by SOUTHWICK,CLAYTON

SUB IN by HAYMAN,MATT

SUB IN by STONE,JUHLAWNEI

60-45 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN(in the paint)



09:16 60-46 V 14 GOOD FT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

09:16 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEON
09:16 SUB IN by SCOTT,DAEVEON
09:04 FOUL by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
GOOD FT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 09:04 61-46 V 15
GOOD FT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 09:04 62-46 V 16
08:45 MISS 3PTR by PANGONIS,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,PEYTON --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON, TRENT(in the paint) 08:25
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TRENT --

08:25 FOUL by PANGONIS,DOMINIC
GOOD FT by JOHNSON, TRENT 08:25 63-46 V 17
GOOD FT by JOHNSON, TRENT 08:25 64-46 V 18
08:07 64-48 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by HAYMAN,MATT(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by DAWKINS,BRYSON(in the paint) 07:42 66-48 V 18
FOUL by JOHNSON,TRENT 07:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:30
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 07:30
SUB IN by BROOKS,ELIJAH 07:30

07:25 66-50 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by HAYMAN,MATT(in the paint)
= ASSIST by PANGONIS,DOMINIC

07:03 FOUL by HAYMAN,MATT
07:03 SUB OUT by HAYMAN,MATT
07:03 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEON
GOOD FT by MACKEY,JULIAN 07:03 67-50 V 17
GOOD FT by MACKEY,JULIAN 07:03 68-50 V 18
FOUL by MACKEY,JULIAN 06:45
06:45 68-51 V 17 GOOD FT by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
06:45 MISS FT by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ELIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by MACKEY,JULIAN 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEON
FOUL by ROGERS,PEYTON 06:07
06:07 MISS FT by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,PEYTON =
MISS JUMPER by DAWKINS,BRYSON 05:39
= REBOUND DEF by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
FOUL by BROOKS,ELIJAH 05:28
05:28 68-52 V 16 GOOD FT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
05:28 MISS FT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,PEYTON =
GOOD LAYUP by MACKEY,JULIAN(in the paint) 05:02 70-52 V 18
04:49 FOUL by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
04:49 TURNOVER by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
04:49 SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAEVEON
04:49 SUB IN by LAMAR,KEITH
TURNOVER by BROOKS,ELIJAH 04:25
04:25 STEAL by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
04:13 70-54 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by PANGONIS,DOMINIC(in the paint)
FOUL by BROOKS,ELIJAH 04:13
SUB OUT by BROOKS,ELIJAH 04:13
SUB IN by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 04:13
04:13 70-55 V 15 GOOD FT by PANGONIS,DOMINIC
04:13 SUB OUT by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
04:13 SUB IN by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA
TURNOVER by SAMUELS, D'AUNDRE 03:57
03:57 STEAL by THOMPSON,KEON
03:51 70-57 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,TRENT 03:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,D'AUNDRE 03:51

SUB IN by BROOKS,ELIJAH 03:51



03:51 70-58 V12 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEON

GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,PEYTON 03:29 73-58 V15
ASSIST by DAWKINS,BRYSON ==
FOUL by ROGERS,PEYTON 03:18

03:18 73-59 V 14 GOOD FT by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA
03:18 73-60 V 13 GOOD FT by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA

03:17 FOUL by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA
GOOD FT by ROGERS,PEYTON(fastbreak) 03:17 74-60 V 14
GOOD FT by ROGERS,PEYTON(fastbreak) 03:17 75-60 V 15
FOUL by MACKEY,JULIAN 03:07

03:07 75-61 V 14 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEON
03:07 75-62 V 13 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEON

03:07 SUB OUT by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA
03:07 SUB IN by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:52
TURNOVER by MACKEY,JULIAN 02:46
SUB OUT by MACKEY,JULIAN 02:46
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 02:46
02:20 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,PEYTON --
MISS LAYUP by DAWKINS,BRYSON(in the paint) 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEON

GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN(fastbreak)(in
01:58 75-64 V 11 the paint)

GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,TRENT(in the paint) 01:51 77-64 V 13
ASSIST by ROGERS,PEYTON ==
01:42 77-66 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BROOKS,ELIJAH 01:35
01:33 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
01:33 SUB IN by HAYMAN,MATT
01:32 MISS JUMPER by HAYMAN,MATT
REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,BRYSON —
01:21 FOUL by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
MISS FT by ROGERS,PEYTON 01:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROGERS,PEYTON 01:21 78-66 V 12
01:12 MISS 3PTR by HAYMAN,MATT
— REBOUND OFF by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
01:09 78-68 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by STONE,JUHLAWNEI(in the paint)
01:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:05 SUB OUT by LAMAR,KEITH
01:05 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS, CHRISHAWN
00:53 FOUL by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
MISS FT by BROOKS,ELIJAH 00:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:53 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
00:53 SUB IN by ANTWI-BOASIAKO,NANA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI 00:53
SUB IN by MACKEY,JULIAN 00:53
GOOD FT by BROOKS, ELIJAH 00:53 79-68 V11

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON, KEON(fastbreak)(in the
00:46 79-70 V9 paint)

00:45 SUB OUT by HAYMAN,MATT
00:45 SUB OUT by STONE,JUHLAWNEI
00:45 SUB IN by SCOTT,DAEVEON
00:45 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
00:44 FOUL by SCOTT,DAEVEON

GOOD FT by BROOKS, ELIJAH(fastbreak) 00:44 80-70 V10
00:44 SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAEVEON
00:44 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
00:44 SUB IN by HAYMAN,MATT
00:44 SUB IN by STONE,JUHLAWNEI

SUB OUT by MACKEY,JULIAN 00:44



SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEMARI
GOOD FT by BROOKS, ELIJAH(fastbreak)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,DEMARI

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEMARI
SUB IN by MACKEY,JULIAN

GOOD FT by BROOKS, ELIJAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BROOKS, ELIJAH(fastbreak)

STEAL by BROOKS,ELIJAH

00:44
00:44

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
28
28

81-70 V11

81-72 V9

81-73 V8

82-73 V9
83-73 V10

GOOI? LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by HAYMAN,MATT
SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by STONE,JUHLAWNEI

SUB IN by SCOTT,DAEVEON

FOUL by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAEVEON

SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
SUB IN by HAYMAN,MATT

SUB IN by STONE,JUHLAWNEI

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,KEON



